SB0792/343696/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 792</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 28, after "INCLUDES" insert "<u>AN EVENT FOR WHICH TICKETS</u> <u>ARE SOLD TO THE PUBLIC, INCLUDING</u>".

On page 3, in line 1, after "EVENT" insert "<u>RELATED TO THE CIAA</u> <u>BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT</u>".

On page 4, strike beginning with "**SUBJECT**" in line 24 down through the first "**THE**" in line 25 and substitute "<u>**THE**</u>"; in line 28, strike "<u>**1**</u>."; in line 30, strike "<u>**2**</u>." and substitute "<u>(**II**)</u>"; and in line 31, strike "<u>; **AND**</u>" and substitute a period.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 7, inclusive.